
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, May 19, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with SP Plus Corporation by adding 

$2,100,000 for a new total of $12,735,107 and one year 

for a new end date of 9-30-21 for operation and 

management of three city-owned parking garages located 

at the Cultural Center Complex, Denver Performing Arts 

Complex, and Denver Justice Center (201417250-03; 

PWADM-201951430).

20-0458

Amends a contract with SP Plus Corporation by adding 

one year for a new end date of 9-30-21 for the operation 

and management of seven surface parking lots located 

throughout the City. No change to contract amount 

(201734150; DOTI-202054574).

20-0459

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, located at the intersection of 35th Street, Blake 

Street and 36th Street in Council District 9.

20-0460

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, located at the intersection of 21st Street, Arapahoe 

Street and 22nd Street in Council District 9.

20-0461

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16397
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16398
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16399
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16400


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, May 19, 2020

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, located at the intersection of Blake Street and 34th 

Street in Council District 9.

20-0462

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, located at the intersection of North Julian Street 

and West 20th Avenue in Council District 1.

20-0463

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, located at the intersection of North Federal 

Boulevard and West 25th Avenue in Council District 1.

20-0464

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as North 

Peoria Street, located at the intersection of North Peoria 

Street and East 46th Avenue in Council District 8.

20-0465

Vacates a portion of a dead-end alley bounded by 38th 

Street, 39th Street, Blake Street, and Walnut Street, with 

reservations, in Council District 9.

20-0466

Relinquishes the easement, in its entirety, as reserved in 

the Vacation Ordinance No. 1183, Series of 1996, and the 

easement, in its entirety, as reserved in the Deed of 

Easement with Recordation No. 9900177333 located at 

1400 North Jackson Street, bound by East Colfax Avenue, 

North Jackson Street, East 14th Avenue and North 

Garfield Street in Council District 10.

20-0469

Approves a contract with FB’s Inc. for $1,000,000 and for 

three years for on-call timber stand improvement services 

and vegetation treatment for reducing the risk of wildfires 

in Mountain Parks (PARKS-202053835).

20-0472

Approves a contract with Markit! Forestry Management 

LLC for $1,000,000 and for three years for on-call timber 

stand improvement services and vegetation treatment for 

reducing the risk of wildfires in Mountain Parks 

(PARKS-202053844).

20-0473

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16401
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16402
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16403
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16404
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16405
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16408
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16411
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16412

